# **City of Baltimore**

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

### **Meeting Agenda - Final**

## **Judiciary and Legislative Investigations**

Monday, June 26, 2017

10:35 AM

Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall

### 17-0069 Reconvened from 6-20-17

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**INTRODUCTIONS** 

**ATTENDANCE** 

#### ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

17-0069 City Property - Renaming John Eager Howard Elementary School to

**Dorothy I. Height Elementary School** 

For the purpose of changing the name of John Eager Howard Elementary School (School #61), located at 2011 Linden Avenue, to Dorothy I. Height

Elementary School (School #61).

Sponsors: Leon F. Pinkett, III, Zeke Cohen

#### **ADJOURNMENT**